
Friday, June 28, 2024

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, July 

9, 2024.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda June 28, 2024

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, July 9, 2024.  

The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to the 

large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Seventh Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-13611) with Mohamed Kerala Serio, M.D. to provide cardiology services, extending the term by 

fourteen months (August 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 

2017 to September 30, 2025, and adding $712,000 for a revised total not to exceed amount of 

$5,032,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for NMC to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

agreement where the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not cause an 

increase of more than ten percent 10% ($122,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase 

the total contract amount above $5,154,000.

 

Board Report

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 7

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 6

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 5

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 4

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 3

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 2

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Amendment 1

Mohamed Kerala Serio MD Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fifth Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-14453) with Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County to provide gastroenterology services 

extending the term by fourteen months (August 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025) for a revised full 

agreement term of August 1, 2019 to September 30, 2025, and adding $750,000 for a revised total 

not to exceed amount of $4,000,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the CEP for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not cause an 

increase of more than 10% ($65,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total 

contract amount above $4,065,000.

 

Page 1 of 2 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59340
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c9c4bfff-25f1-45a8-bc88-5e0fae92a0c0.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e352f81d-d4ef-4fef-9b48-59b961ae82fa.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6f935666-9f16-4df2-9416-90320313b556.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=012da186-0022-4568-bb74-9eebb9cea0eb.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ff062f66-6c36-4e82-94f6-36ea91d7a136.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fe235d8f-0974-4f3d-a921-b5788a393aba.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d92b5a2d-4092-4244-b7ad-2537eb33aa8b.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d61cda87-cf54-4f0c-8980-b81c4da31c2d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2e65faf1-afa5-4914-9fa6-75ddf8aa47de.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59345


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda June 28, 2024

Board Report

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Amendment 5

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Amendment 4

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Amendment 3

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Amendment 2

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Amendment 1

Advanced Gastroenterology of Monterey County Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 of 2 

https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=daae4af7-51eb-4886-be8b-96eeab1add13.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c310793a-459b-4276-9850-8aab46488b09.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=05bd7715-c8db-4faf-b8ea-755f2114365d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2ae250d8-33dd-4d42-8ad2-aa7653ba2415.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4cbe1618-33f3-4a0b-9661-127eed991716.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=04af1ab2-44ad-42e5-9f82-b158522c2a8a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7f7349a-70cd-4b36-acfb-9fce1a8f0b78.pdf

